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This Report is Run By    :  M16Hall

Report Type              :  District/Site Totals

Student Selection Status :  Only Active Students

Select on Calendar Dates:  8/23/2022 4/20/2023

No:    Print Student Names & Totals
No:    Sub-Totals by Grade
No:    Sub-Totals by ResidencyCode
Yes:   Sub-Totals for School
Yes:   Sub-Totals By Date

Special Options:
No:   Include 'Special Attendance' Log File
       If printing Student Names/Totals: ==> Include w/ each student's Totals
       No:   Combine Attendance this Year from All-Sites

No:   Include Period Zero

No:   Exclude Projected Students

This report only uses enrollment grade of 06 to 08
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***********************

**** School Totals ****

***********************

Students Enrolled

(1 day or more) Hours Attended (*) ADA (**)

Grade Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

----- --------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------

06 11 15 26 8420.73 9750.75 18171.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 1503.10 2781.75 4284.85

Possible: 9923.83 12532.50 22456.33

(84.85%) (77.80%) (80.92%)

07 19 17 36 11485.87 11478.85 22964.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 3403.30 3586.70 6990.00

Possible: 14889.17 15065.55 29954.72

(77.14%) (76.19%) (76.66%)

08 24 26 50 16378.67 18558.13 34936.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 3878.15 3680.70 7558.85

Possible: 20256.82 22238.83 42495.65

(80.86%) (83.45%) (82.21%)

----- --------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------

Total 54 58 112 36285.27 39787.73 76073.00 .00 .00 .00

Absences: 8784.55 10049.15 18833.70

Possible: 45069.82 49836.88 94906.70

(80.51%) (79.84%) (80.16%)

* Hours Attended: Values are kept in total MINUTES, then divided by 60 (at print time),
then rounded to the nearest whole hour.

( % indicates Percent-Present: [Minutes-Attnd / Minutes-Possible] )

** Average Daily Attendance (A.D.A.): Values are kept in total MINUTES,
then divided by [Minutes For A Full-Time Student].

(these values are listed on Page1 and are provided by Person running this report )
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08/23/22 To 04/20/23 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Tuesday, 08/23/22 81 31365 522.75 31515 525.25 99.52

Wednesday, 08/24/22 87 33129 552.15 33780 563.00 98.07

Thursday, 08/25/22 91 34306 571.77 35415 590.25 96.87

Friday, 08/26/22 92 33868 564.47 35730 595.50 94.79

Monday, 08/29/22 93 34070 567.83 36195 603.25 94.13

Tuesday, 08/30/22 95 35240 587.33 36900 615.00 95.50

Wednesday, 08/31/22 95 34831 580.52 36975 616.25 94.20

Thursday, 09/01/22 95 34199 569.98 36900 615.00 92.68

Friday, 09/02/22 95 33418 556.97 36975 616.25 90.38

Tuesday, 09/06/22 96 33434 557.23 37290 621.50 89.66

Wednesday, 09/07/22 96 29545 492.42 37290 621.50 79.23

Thursday, 09/08/22 97 30974 516.23 37680 628.00 82.20

Friday, 09/09/22 97 27779 462.98 37680 628.00 73.72

Monday, 09/12/22 97 33674 561.23 37680 628.00 89.37

Tuesday, 09/13/22 97 34501 575.02 37680 628.00 91.56

Wednesday, 09/14/22 97 34838 580.63 37680 628.00 92.46

Thursday, 09/15/22 97 35750 595.83 37680 628.00 94.88

Friday, 09/16/22 97 32422 540.37 37680 628.00 86.05

Monday, 09/19/22 97 33970 566.17 37680 628.00 90.15

Tuesday, 09/20/22 97 33435 557.25 37680 628.00 88.73

Wednesday, 09/21/22 97 34021 567.02 37680 628.00 90.29

Thursday, 09/22/22 97 33068 551.13 37680 628.00 87.76

Friday, 09/23/22 97 27984 466.40 37680 628.00 74.27

Monday, 09/26/22 97 31686 528.10 37680 628.00 84.09

Tuesday, 09/27/22 97 33177 552.95 37680 628.00 88.05

Wednesday, 09/28/22 97 32212 536.87 37680 628.00 85.49

Thursday, 09/29/22 98 33030 550.50 38070 634.50 86.76

Friday, 09/30/22 98 30205 503.42 38070 634.50 79.34

Monday, 10/03/22 98 33094 551.57 38070 634.50 86.93

Tuesday, 10/04/22 98 36327 605.45 38070 634.50 95.42

Wednesday, 10/05/22 98 35371 589.52 38070 634.50 92.91

Thursday, 10/06/22 98 33918 565.30 38070 634.50 89.09

Friday, 10/07/22 98 29595 493.25 38070 634.50 77.74

Monday, 10/10/22 98 29364 489.40 38070 634.50 77.13

Tuesday, 10/11/22 100 33109 551.82 38850 647.50 85.22

Wednesday, 10/12/22 100 33108 551.80 38850 647.50 85.22

Thursday, 10/13/22 100 32788 546.47 38850 647.50 84.40

Friday, 10/14/22 99 31818 530.30 38460 641.00 82.73

Monday, 10/17/22 99 33540 559.00 38460 641.00 87.21

Tuesday, 10/18/22 99 31867 531.12 38460 641.00 82.86

Wednesday, 10/19/22 99 34694 578.23 38460 641.00 90.21

Thursday, 10/20/22 99 17286 288.10 21694 361.57 79.68

Tuesday, 10/25/22 99 19935 332.25 38460 641.00 51.83

Wednesday, 10/26/22 99 13280 221.33 19720 328.67 67.34
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08/23/22 To 04/20/23 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Thursday, 10/27/22 99 32208 536.80 38460 641.00 83.74

Friday, 10/28/22 99 30074 501.23 38460 641.00 78.20

Monday, 10/31/22 99 32077 534.62 38460 641.00 83.40

Tuesday, 11/01/22 100 32681 544.68 38850 647.50 84.12

Wednesday, 11/02/22 101 33580 559.67 39240 654.00 85.58

Thursday, 11/03/22 101 34934 582.23 39240 654.00 89.03

Friday, 11/04/22 101 33293 554.88 39240 654.00 84.84

Monday, 11/07/22 102 33082 551.37 39630 660.50 83.48

Tuesday, 11/08/22 102 32384 539.73 39630 660.50 81.72

Wednesday, 11/09/22 103 34555 575.92 40020 667.00 86.34

Thursday, 11/10/22 103 33112 551.87 40020 667.00 82.74

Monday, 11/14/22 103 33949 565.82 40020 667.00 84.83

Tuesday, 11/15/22 103 32905 548.42 40020 667.00 82.22

Wednesday, 11/16/22 103 33441 557.35 40020 667.00 83.56

Thursday, 11/17/22 104 31698 528.30 40410 673.50 78.44

Friday, 11/18/22 104 31080 518.00 40410 673.50 76.91

Monday, 11/21/22 104 27470 457.83 40410 673.50 67.98

Tuesday, 11/22/22 104 21189 353.15 40410 673.50 52.44

Monday, 11/28/22 104 33509 558.48 40410 673.50 82.92

Tuesday, 11/29/22 105 35990 599.83 40800 680.00 88.21

Wednesday, 11/30/22 105 35136 585.60 40800 680.00 86.12

Thursday, 12/01/22 105 32857 547.62 40800 680.00 80.53

Friday, 12/02/22 105 33179 552.98 40800 680.00 81.32

Monday, 12/05/22 105 36938 615.63 40800 680.00 90.53

Tuesday, 12/06/22 105 31704 528.40 40800 680.00 77.71

Wednesday, 12/07/22 105 35327 588.78 40800 680.00 86.59

Thursday, 12/08/22 105 33946 565.77 40800 680.00 83.20

Friday, 12/09/22 105 30912 515.20 40800 680.00 75.76

Monday, 12/12/22 105 31784 529.73 40800 680.00 77.90

Tuesday, 12/13/22 105 32008 533.47 40800 680.00 78.45

Wednesday, 12/14/22 105 30432 507.20 40800 680.00 74.59

Thursday, 12/15/22 105 31611 526.85 40800 680.00 77.48

Friday, 12/16/22 105 13751 229.18 23014 383.57 59.75

Tuesday, 01/03/23 106 28050 467.50 41265 687.75 67.98

Wednesday, 01/04/23 106 35716 595.27 41340 689.00 86.40

Thursday, 01/05/23 106 33150 552.50 41265 687.75 80.33

Friday, 01/06/23 106 30650 510.83 41340 689.00 74.14

Monday, 01/09/23 108 33493 558.22 42120 702.00 79.52

Tuesday, 01/10/23 108 34190 569.83 42045 700.75 81.32

Wednesday, 01/11/23 108 31392 523.20 42120 702.00 74.53

Thursday, 01/12/23 109 13169 219.48 23937 398.95 55.02

Tuesday, 01/17/23 110 34039 567.32 42825 713.75 79.48

Wednesday, 01/18/23 112 34241 570.68 43680 728.00 78.39

Thursday, 01/19/23 111 34478 574.63 43215 720.25 79.78
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08/23/22 To 04/20/23 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Friday, 01/20/23 111 31856 530.93 43290 721.50 73.59

Monday, 01/23/23 111 34426 573.77 43290 721.50 79.52

Tuesday, 01/24/23 111 32993 549.88 43215 720.25 76.35

Wednesday, 01/25/23 111 18160 302.67 22200 370.00 81.80

Thursday, 01/26/23 111 29367 489.45 43215 720.25 67.96

Friday, 01/27/23 111 26142 435.70 43290 721.50 60.39

Monday, 01/30/23 111 19800 330.00 22200 370.00 89.19

Tuesday, 01/31/23 111 29808 496.80 43215 720.25 68.98

Wednesday, 02/01/23 111 34527 575.45 43290 721.50 79.76

Thursday, 02/02/23 111 33833 563.88 43215 720.25 78.29

Friday, 02/03/23 111 30371 506.18 43215 720.25 70.28

Monday, 02/06/23 111 36758 612.63 43290 721.50 84.91

Tuesday, 02/07/23 111 33659 560.98 43215 720.25 77.89

Wednesday, 02/08/23 111 33553 559.22 43290 721.50 77.51

Thursday, 02/09/23 111 34899 581.65 43215 720.25 80.76

Friday, 02/10/23 111 31620 527.00 43290 721.50 73.04

Monday, 02/13/23 111 34861 581.02 43290 721.50 80.53

Tuesday, 02/14/23 111 34646 577.43 43215 720.25 80.17

Wednesday, 02/15/23 111 33159 552.65 43290 721.50 76.60

Thursday, 02/16/23 111 32287 538.12 43215 720.25 74.71

Tuesday, 02/21/23 111 34300 571.67 43215 720.25 79.37

Wednesday, 02/22/23 111 36873 614.55 43290 721.50 85.18

Thursday, 02/23/23 111 38294 638.23 43215 720.25 88.61

Friday, 02/24/23 111 33782 563.03 43290 721.50 78.04

Monday, 02/27/23 111 33837 563.95 43290 721.50 78.16

Tuesday, 02/28/23 111 34266 571.10 43215 720.25 79.29

Wednesday, 03/01/23 111 35362 589.37 43290 721.50 81.69

Thursday, 03/02/23 111 35025 583.75 43215 720.25 81.05

Friday, 03/03/23 111 29239 487.32 43215 720.25 67.66

Monday, 03/06/23 111 32686 544.77 43290 721.50 75.50

Tuesday, 03/07/23 112 34322 572.03 43605 726.75 78.71

Wednesday, 03/08/23 112 34253 570.88 43680 728.00 78.42

Thursday, 03/09/23 112 33118 551.97 43605 726.75 75.95

Friday, 03/10/23 112 31813 530.22 43680 728.00 72.83

Monday, 03/13/23 112 31605 526.75 43680 728.00 72.36

Tuesday, 03/14/23 112 31464 524.40 43605 726.75 72.16

Wednesday, 03/15/23 112 31120 518.67 43680 728.00 71.25

Thursday, 03/16/23 112 11619 193.65 24597 409.95 47.24

Monday, 03/27/23 112 31424 523.73 43680 728.00 71.94

Tuesday, 03/28/23 112 34473 574.55 43605 726.75 79.06

Wednesday, 03/29/23 112 33735 562.25 43680 728.00 77.23

Thursday, 03/30/23 112 33342 555.70 43605 726.75 76.46

Friday, 03/31/23 112 34342 572.37 43605 726.75 78.76

Monday, 04/03/23 112 29899 498.32 43680 728.00 68.45
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08/23/22 To 04/20/23 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Tuesday, 04/04/23 112 32919 548.65 43605 726.75 75.49

Wednesday, 04/05/23 112 31609 526.82 43680 728.00 72.36

Thursday, 04/06/23 112 28493 474.88 43605 726.75 65.34

Tuesday, 04/11/23 112 34858 580.97 43605 726.75 79.94

Wednesday, 04/12/23 112 35927 598.78 43680 728.00 82.25

Thursday, 04/13/23 112 35138 585.63 43605 726.75 80.58

Friday, 04/14/23 112 29556 492.60 43680 728.00 67.66

Monday, 04/17/23 112 31509 525.15 43680 728.00 72.14

Tuesday, 04/18/23 112 35972 599.53 43605 726.75 82.50

Wednesday, 04/19/23 112 34027 567.12 43680 728.00 77.90

Thursday, 04/20/23 112 32865 547.75 43605 726.75 75.37
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AYP Sub-Totals:

Number
Student

Percent
Present

  Description

115 80.16%  ALL Students Selected

0 0%  Lunch F/R vs Non F/R 115  Students w/ 80.16% Present

8 82.82%  IEP vs Non-IEP 107  Students w/ 79.94% Present

0 0%  ELL vs Non-ELL 115  Students w/ 80.16% Present

114 80.14%  Race: Black vs Non-B 1  Students w/ 82.04% Present

1 82.04%  Race: Hispanic vs Non-H 114  Students w/ 80.14% Present


